

Resolution authorizing an amendment to the contract with Educational Service Center of Central Ohio for attendance services (a decrease of \$2,628) (Court of Common Pleas, Division of Domestic Relations and Juvenile Branch) (\$81,289)

WHEREAS, the Court of Common Pleas, Division of Domestic Relations and Juvenile Branch entered into an agreement with the Educational Service Center of Central Ohio (ESC) to hire two part-time probation/truancy officer; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the original agreement to reduce the maximum amount payable; and

WHEREAS, the Court of Common Pleas, Division of Domestic Relations and Juvenile Branch recommends the approval of the first amendment agreement with ESC; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO:

That the attached first amended agreement with the Educational Service Center of Central Ohio in the amount not to exceed \$81,289 is hereby approved.

AGENCY	CONTRACT AMOUNT
Domestic/Juvenile Court	\$81,289

Prepared by Barbara Reeves

cc: Commissioners
Domestic Relations/Juvenile Court